NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

TO: County Clerk	FROM:
County of San Bernardino	Crestline-Lake Arrowhead Water Agency
385 N. Arrowhead Ave., 2nd Floor	24116 Crest Forest Drive
San Bernardino, CA 92415	Crestline, CA 92325
·	
	·
	LEAD AGENCY:
	Department of Water Resources
	1416 Ninth Street
	Sacramento, CA 95814
-	

SUBJECT: FILING OF NOTICE OF DETERMINATION IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 21108 OR 21152 OF THE PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE.

State Clearinghouse Number	2018072033
Project Title	State Water Project Water Supply Amendments for Water Management
Project Applicant	California Department of Water Resources, 1416 Ninth Street, Sacramento, CA
	Contact: David Rizzardo P.E., phone (916) 653-9593
Project Location:	Statewide; the State Water Project and Service Areas throughout California.
Project Description:	The Department of Water Resources, acting as CEQA lead agency, approved the project on August 25, 2020. The project adds, deletes, and modifies provisions of the Contracts and clarify certain terms of the Contracts that will provide greater water management regarding transfers and exchanges of State Water Project (SWP) water within the SWP service area. The project does not build new or modify existing SWP facilities nor change any of the Public Water Agencies (PWAs) annual Table A amounts. The project does not change the water supply delivered by the SWP, as SWP water would continue to be delivered to the PWAs consistent with current SWP Water Supply Contract terms and all regulatory requirements.
Responsible Agency Contact Person:	Jennifer Spindler
Telephone:	(909) 338-1779

This is to advise that the <u>Crestline-Lake Arrowhead Water Agency</u>, as a <u>responsible agency</u>, has approved the above-described project on <u>October 22, 2020</u>, and has made the following determinations regarding the above-described project:

- 1. The project will have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project in accordance with the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures were not made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation monitoring or monitoring plan was not adopted for the project.
- 5. A Statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project.

6. CEQA Findings were made in accordance with the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the EIR with comments and responses and record of approval is available to the general public at: 24116 Crest Forest Drive, Crestline, CA 92325 or https://water.ca.gov/News/Public-Notices

Signature: Annyel I Apindo

Title: Assistant General Manager

Date: 10/23/2027

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

Date Received for Filing:

Oct 23 2020

(Clerk Stamp Here) -

STATE CLEARING HOUSE